ITEM NO.6 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

**SECTION IV-A** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6565/2020

PRDEEP & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JAGADISHWRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 47353/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 28-07-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv. Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the default noted in the Office Report dated 20.07.2020, Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners assures that proof of serving the caveat notice would be filed within two weeks.

The Registry to verify and proceed accordingly.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)