ITEM NO.16 SECTION IV-A

## REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6565/2020

PRADEEP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JAGADISHWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47353/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 47353/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 12-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

No one appeared for respondent nos.7, 11, 12 and 14 despite due service.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent no.1 to 6, 16 and 17 to file counter affidavit.

Notice issued to respondent no.15 received undelivered with remarks "addressee expired". Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take appropriate steps for bringing on record Lrs of deceased said respondent on record.

Notice issued to respondent nos.8 to 10 and 13 received undelivered with various remarks. Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars for effecting service upon said unserved respondents.

List the matter again on 04.05.2021.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

(RG)