## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6565/2020

PRADEEP & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JAGADISHWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 76029/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date: 12-09-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.

Mr. harsh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## IA No. 76029/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, learned counsel points out that Mr. Uttam Purshottamlal Kalwar (respondent No. 15) has died on 19.07.2020 and refers to the death certificate issued by the Corporation where the name of the deceased is written simply as Uttamkumar. It is submitted that the death certificate relates to respondent No. 15 only.

Having noted the above and also the legal heirs of the deceased mentioned in paragraph 5 of the application, the wife and the three children of the deceased are ordered to be impleaded as respondent Nos. 15.1-15.4.

Let notice be issued to the substituted legal heirs. Additionally, *dasti* notice is also permitted.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR