SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6565/2020

PRADEEP & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGADISHWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 117025/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 24-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Revant Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Suryawanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that the process fee and spare copies shall be filed during the course of the day. It is further submitted that respondent no. 10 may not be a necessary party and thus may be deleted in which IA No. 117025/2022 has been filed.

Accordingly, the prayer is allowed. Let the name of respondent no 10 be deleted from the array of respondents. However, the same

shall be at the risk of petitioners. Amended memo of cause title be filed within two weeks.

IA No. 117025/2022, accordingly stands disposed of.

As far as respondent no. 13 is concerned, learned counsel for the petitioners prays and is granted two weeks' time to file fresh application giving particulars of the concerned respondent.

List thereafter.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)