## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6565/2020

PRADEEP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JAGADISHWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Revant Solanki, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, learned counsel, seeks some time to file an application seeking condonation of the delay of 194 days in furnishing spare copies.

Needful shall be done without fail within four weeks, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed against unserved respondent Nos.8, 9, 13 and 15.1 to 15.4, without further reference to this Court.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)